FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION

07-30-1999

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	F	Patent and	Traceman	Ottx
il tikalı ilalı miliki milike tilike islik esili kalel terel				

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 294)	I HORRE HOLE SERVE HORRE HORRE HIGH HORRE HERE THE BURN HOR				
Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼ ▼	101105334 Outre attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	o the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	ne and address of receiving party(ies)				
Trans World Royalty, LIC	ne: Trans World New York, LLC				
	emal Address:				
□ Individual(s) □	Street Address: 38 Corporate Circle				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lint	I				
☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other limited liability corporation (New Y	City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
3. Nature of Conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Morger	Other limited liability corporation (NY)				
☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation				
	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: August 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2,200,459 2,023,160				
	2,203,546 2,063,205				
Additional avento	i rs attached? □ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	ingistrations involved.				
Name: Kathy Silberthau Strom, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{}				
Internal Address: Cabill Gordon & Reindel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	☑ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
1000 77 77 77 77					
Street Address: 1990 K Street, N.W.	- Deposit account aumbon				
Suite 950	Deposit account number: -				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1//C3/1333 Ulluri Addagen Crasses	T USE THIS SPACE				
01: FC: 461 40: 00: 00 75: 00: 00 75: 00: 00					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.					
Kathy Silberthau Strom Kax	my Siberthan Strom July 23, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

458

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TRANS WORLD ROYALTY, LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL 80 PINE STREET NEW YORK, N.Y. 10005

FUED AUG S 5 1998

BY:

ADDITION

AD

980805000476

TRADEMARK REEL: 001936 FRAME: 0930

P980805000 458

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

TRANS WORLD ROYALTY, LLC

Under Section two hundred eleven of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Trans World Royalty.

LLC (the "Company")

SECOND:

The date of filing its initial articles of organization is June 26.

1998.

THIRD:

The amendments effected by this certificate of amendment are as

follows:

(A) Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization dealing with the name is hereby amended to read as follows:\The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Trans World New York, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been subscribed this July 14, 1998, by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury

Signature

Scott Yarbrough

Attorney-in-fact